# OP \$40.00 5730837

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734292

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2022

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceramiche Di Romagna S.R.L in Liquidazione		06/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Italcer S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Emilia Ovest 53/A	
City:	Rubiera (RE)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	42048	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5730837	IMOLAGRES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** teresa.myers@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chiara Giuliani, ArentFox Schiff LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023586.00360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	chiara giuliani
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Ceramiche Di Romagna to Italcer S.P.A. (IMOLAGRES, 5730837)\_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0146

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ceramiche Di Romagna S.R.L. In Liquidazione ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized in Italy, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark IMOLAGRES and of its Registration No. 5,730,837 IMOLAGRES;

WHEREAS, Italcer S.P.A. ("Assignee"), an Italian joint stock company, having an address of Via Emilia Ovest 53/A - 42048 Rubiera (RE) – Italy, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark as of April 13, 2022;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tunc as of April 13, 2022.

Ceramiche Di Romagna S.R.L. In Liquidazione

By:
Printed Name: Marka Angelica Wagi

Title: Liquidator

Date:: 13/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 06/13/2022